

**FOI REF**: 15164

**RESPONSE SENT:** 23/01/2025

## **Request and Response**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information. Specifically, I would like to request:

1)

Total number of residential visits (or please state if you do not offer this service)			charge to treat (residential) residential) residential) control residential)		,		Current charge to treat (residential)	Total number of residential visits (or please state if you do not offer this service)		Current charge to treat (residential)	
Rodents (rats / mice)				Bedbugs				Cockroaches			
2022	2023	2024		2022	2023	2024		2022	2023	2024	
822	681	654	£184.50	10	21	27	£212.50	0	1	3	£212.50

2)

Total cost of the council / your contractors providing pest control service
2022 - FY 22/23 £52,087.67
2023 - FY 23/24 £38,076.48
2024 - 24/25 YTD £6,583.04

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the cost and time involved, please provide advice and assistance, as to how I can refine my request.